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COURT FILE NUMBER     
COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH OF ALBERTA     
JUDICIAL CENTRE    CALGARY  
APPLICANT(S)    IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES CREDITORS 

ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC, 1985, c C‐36, AS 
AMENDED;  

AND IN THE MATTER OF UBG BUILDERS INC., 
ALBERTA BUILDERS CAPITAL INC., ALPINE HOMES 
(2006) INC., AMERICAN BUILDERS CAPITAL (US) INC., 
EDGEWATER AT GRIESBACH INC., ELITE HOMES 
(2006) LTD., EVOLUTION BY GREENBORO INC., 
GREENBORO COMMUNITIES (2006) INC., 
GREENBORO ESTATE HOMES (2006) LTD., 
GREENBORO HOMES (2006) LTD., GREENBORO 
LUXURY HOMES INC., HIGH POINTE INC., 
MOUNTAINEERS VILLAGE (2006) INC., 
MOUNTAINEERS VILLAGE II INC., ORIGINS AT 
CRANSTON INC., SOUTH TERWILLEGAR VILLAGE 
INC., THE BRIDGES MANAGEMENT INC., THE LEDGES 
INC., TIMBERLINE LODGES (2006) INC., TODAY’S 
COMMUNITIES (2006) INC., TODAY’S HOMES (2006) 
INC., TUSCANY DEVELOPMENTS (2006) INC., UBG 
ALBERTA BUILDERS (2006) INC., UBG ALPINE HOMES 
(2006) LTD., UBG BRIDGES INC., UBG BUILDERS 
(USA) INC., UBG COMMERCIAL INC., UBG LAND INC., 
UBG LOT DEPOSIT CORP., UBG 4500 CALGARY INC., 
UBG 75 CANMORE INC., UBG 808 CALGARY INC., 
UNITY INVESTMENTS (2012) INC., VALMONT AT 
ASPEN STONE INC., VALOUR PARK AT CURRIE INC., 
VILLAGE AT THE HAMPTONS INC., VILLAGE ON THE 
PARK INC., WILDERNESS HOMES BY RIVERDALE INC., 
WILDERNESS RIDGE AT STEWART CREEK INC. 

(COLLECTIVELY, THE “APPLICANTS”) 
 

SERVICE LIST AS AT JUNE 1, 2012 

Party  Telephone  Representing 

UBG Builders Inc. 
808 55 Avenue SW 
Calgary AB  T2E 6Y4 

Bob Friesen 
raf@unitybuilders.com 
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Party  Telephone  Representing 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
15 Flr‐850 2 Street SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 0R8 
Tel:  403 268‐7000 
Fax:  403 268‐3100 

David Mann 
david.mann@fmc‐law.com 

Derek Pontin 
derek.pontin@fmc‐law.com 

Heather Currie 
heather.currie@fmc‐law.com 

 
 
 
 
 

403 268‐7097 
 

403 268‐6301 
 

403 268‐3041 

Counsel for the Unity Builders Group 
of Companies 

The Bank of Nova Scotia 
PO Box 2540 Stn M 
Calgary AB  T2P 2N9 
Tel:  403 221‐6401 
Fax:  403 221‐6414 

Ricardo Estrada 
ricardo.estrada@scotiabank.com 

H. Henrik Jensen 
henrik.jensen@scotiabank.com 

 

 

 

 

403 221‐6652 

 
403 299‐6399 

Creditor  

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP 
1400‐700 2 Street SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 4V5 
Tel:  403 298‐1000 
Fax:  403 263‐9193 

Jeffrey Oliver 
Jeffrey.Oliver@gowlings.com 

 

 

 

 
403 298‐1818 

Counsel for The Bank of Nova Scotia 

Canada ICI Capital Corporation 
200‐12420 104 Avenue 
Edmonton AB  T5N 3Z9 
Tel:  780 990‐1144 
Fax:  780 990‐1222 

Karen Redekopp 
kredekopp@canadaici.com 

 
 
 
 
 

780 702‐8114 

Creditor  
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Party  Telephone  Representing 

Brownlee LLP 
2200‐10155 102 Street  
Edmonton AB  T5J 4G8  
Tel: 780 497‐4800 
Fax: 780 424‐3254 

Dan R. Peskett 
dpeskett@brownleelaw.com 

 

 

 

 

780 497‐4875 

Counsel for Canada ICI Capital 
Corporation 

Canadian Western Bank 
6606 Macleod Trail SW 
Calgary, AB T2H 0K6 
Tel:  403 640‐7478 

Lew Christie 
lew.christie@cwbank.com 

 
 
 
 

403 252‐2299 

Creditor  

Miles Davison LLP 
1600‐205 5 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2V7 
Tel:  403 298‐0333 
Fax:  403 263‐6840 

Susan L. Robinson Burns, Q.C. 
sburns@milesdavison.com  

 

 

 

 
403 298‐0359 

Counsel for Canadian Western Bank 

Kennedy Agrios LLP 
1325‐10180 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3S4 
Tel:  780 969‐6900 
Fax:  780 969‐6901 

Richard Kennedy 
richard.kennedy@kennedyagrios.com 

 
 
 
 
 

780 969‐6910 

 

Bank of Montreal 
9 Flr‐350 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 
Fax:  403 234‐1784 

Paul Koenigsberg 
paul.koenigsberg@bmo.com 

 
 
 
 

403 234‐1786 

Creditor 

 



‐ 4 ‐ 
Some parties served by fax as noted 

 

6896538_1|CALDOCS 

Party  Telephone  Representing 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1900‐520 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 0R3 
Tel:  403 232‐9500 
Fax:  403 266‐1395 

Josef Kruger, Q.C. 
jkruger@blg.com 

 
 
 
 
 

403 232‐9563 

Counsel for Bank of Montreal 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West 
44th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3Y4 
Tel: 416 367‐6000 
Fax: 416 361‐2520 

Alec Zimmerman 
azimmerman@blg.com 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

416 367‐6003  

Counsel for Bank of Montreal 

Alberta Treasury Branches 
300‐239 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1B9 
Tel:  403 974‐5222 
Fax:  403 974‐5191 

Aubrey Wells 
AWells@atb.com 

 

 

 

 

403 974‐5182 

Creditor 

Davis LLP 
1000‐250 2 Street SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 0C1 
Tel: 403 296‐4470 
Fax: 403 296‐4474  

Larry Robinson, Q.C. 
larry.robinson@davis.ca 

 
 
 
 
 

403 698‐8715 

Counsel for Alberta Treasury Branches 

TD Commercial Banking 
4 Flr‐355 4 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2P6 
Tel:  403 292‐2753 
Fax:  403 292‐1191 

Jeff James 
jeff.james@td.com 

 

 

 

 
403 292‐1197 

Creditor 
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Party  Telephone  Representing 

Norton Rose 
3700‐400 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 4H2 
Tel:  403 267‐8222 
Fax:  403 264‐5973 

Kevin Barr 
kevin.barr@nortonrose.com 

A. J. Bowler 
aaron.bowler@nortonrose.com 

 
 
 
 
 

403 267‐8142 
 

403 267‐8212 

Counsel for TD Bank 

Valiant Trust Company 
310‐606 4 Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1T1 
Tel:  403 233‐2801 

Dan Sander 
dan.sander@valianttrust.com 

 
 
 
 

403 781‐8009 

Creditor  

Firm Capital Corporation 
1244 Caledonia Road 
Toronto, ON M6A 2X5 
Tel:  416 635‐0221 
Fax:  416 635‐1713 

serve by fax 

  Creditor 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1900‐520 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 0R3 
Tel:  403 232‐9500 
Fax:  403 266‐1395 

Andrew K. Maciag, Q.C. 
amaciag@blg.com 

 

 

 

 
403 232‐9608  

Counsel for Firm Capital Corporation 

Business Development Bank of Canada 
110‐444 7 Avenue SW  
Calgary, AB T2P 0X8 
Fax:  403 292‐6816 

serve by fax 

  Creditor  
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Party  Telephone  Representing 

Ernst & Young Inc. 
1000‐440 2 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9 
Tel: 403 290‐4100 
Fax: 403 233‐8688 

Robert Taylor 
bob.taylor@ca.ey.com 

Neil Honess 
neil.honess@ca.ey.com 

 
 
 

403 233‐7112 
 

403 206‐0843 

Monitor 

Bennett Jones LLP 
855 2 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K7 
Tel:  403 298‐3100 
Fax:  403 265‐7219 

Chris D. Simard 
simardc@bennettjones.com 

 

 

 

 
403 298‐4485 

Counsel for the Monitor 

Witten LLP 
2500‐10303 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3N6 
Tel:  780 428‐0501 
Fax:  780 429‐2559 

Howard J. Sniderman 
hsniderman@wittenlaw.com 

 

 

 
 

780 441‐3203 

Counsel for IBI Group 

Royal Bank of Canada 
2010 11th Avenue, Suite 501 
Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 0J3 
Tel: 866 363‐3359 
Fax: 866 780‐2523 

Gordon J. Fry 
gord.fry@rbc.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Creditor 

Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer LLP 
Suite 2400, 525 – 8th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 
Tel: 403 260‐0100 
Fax: 403 260‐0332 

Douglas S. Nishimura 
dsn@bdplaw.com 

 

 

 

 

403 806‐7854 

Counsel for WRB Borger Construction 
Ltd. 
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Party  Telephone  Representing 

Jim Williams 
Williams.jim.v@shaw.ca 

   

 




